
TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

RESOLUTION 2022-2023-40 

 
2023-2024 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 

 
 

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule has been reviewed and 
is recommended by the Administration of the College, be it therefore 

 
RESOLVED, that full-time tuition will increase by $108 to $5,570 per academic 

year for residents, and be it further 

 
RESOLVED, that full-time tuition will increase by $225 to $11,455 per 

academic year for nonresident or New York State students not presenting a Certificate of 
Residence and out-of-state students, and be it further 

 
RESOLVED, that part-time tuition will increase $4 to $208 per credit hour for 

residents and $7 to $425 per credit hour for nonresident or New York State students not 
presenting a Certificate of Residence and out-of-state students, and be it further 

 
RESOLVED, that the attached 2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule be 

adopted by the Board of Trustees of Tompkins Cortland Community College. 

 
 

STATE OF NEW YORK: I, JAN BRHEL, CLERK of the Board 

SS: of Trustees of Tompkins Cortland Community College, 

COUNTY OF TOMPKINS: DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution is 
a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Board of 

Trustees of Tompkins Cortland Community College at a regular meeting of said Board on the 
18th day of May, 2023 and the same is a complete copy of the whole of such resolution. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand 
and caused the official seal of Tompkins Cortland 
Community College to be hereunto affixed this 18th day of 
May, 2023. 

 
 
 

Clerk of the Board of Trustees 
Tompkins Cortland Community College 



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE – 2023-2024 

TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

 

Tuition - New York State residents who are residents of the sponsorship area or non-residents of the 

sponsorship area who present a Certificate(s) of Residence: 

 

Full-Time (per academic year) $5,570.00 

Part-Time (per credit hour) $208.00 

 

Tuition - New York State residents who are not a resident of the sponsorship area and do not present 

a Certificate of Residence: 

 

Full-Time (per academic year) $11,455.00 

Part-Time (per credit hour) $425.00 

 

Tuition - New York State residents who have been awarded the Excelsior Scholarship and who are 

residents of the sponsorship area or non-residents of the sponsorship area who present a 

Certificate(s) of Residence: 

 

Full-Time (per academic year) $5,570.00 

 

Tuition - New York State residents who have been awarded the Excelsior Scholarship and who are 

not a resident of the sponsorship area and do not present a Certificate(s) of Residence: 

 
 Full-Time (per academic year) $11,455.00 

Tuition - Out-of-State Students: 
 

 
Full-Time (per academic year) $11,455.00 

 Part-Time (per credit hour) $425.00 

Tuition - Auditing a Course (per credit hour) $208.00 
 Non-Resident $425.00 
 Out-of-State $425.00 

 

Off Semester, Off Hours, Off Campus Tuition (per credit hour): 

 

Web-Based Courses $208.00 

Concurrent Enrollment Program - Resident $ 79.00 

Concurrent Enrollment Program – Nonresident $158.00 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE – 2023-2024 

TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

 

The following fees are charged only to those who receive the services rendered (fees are nonrefundable): 

 
Student Service Fee 
Transcript Fee 

 

$ 8.00 
Charge Per 
Official Transcript 

Service Rendered 
Online Request – Paper 

 $ 8.00 Official Transcript Online Request – Electronic 
 $ 15.00 Official Transcript Manual Request and Payment 
 $ 25.00 Official Transcript Emergency Service 

International Application Fee $ 50.00 Application Begin Admissions Process 

Technology Service Fee $ 23.00 Credit Technology Services 

Web Course Fee $ 6.00 Credit Technology Services 

OER Fee $ 10.00 Student Course Materials 

Late Payment Fee 
Part-Time 

 
$ 10.00 

 
Student 

 
Acceptance of Late Payment 

Full-Time $ 20.00 Student Acceptance of Late Payment 

Matriculation Fee $ 50.00 Student Provides for cost of cap and 

gown for graduation and 

access to unofficial 

transcripts.  

Experiential Credit $ 50.00 Evaluation Portfolio Evaluation 

Proficiency Exams $ 10.00 Credit Administration of Exam 
 $ 30.00 Minimum  

Note: there is an additional charge for the Dante exam 

 

Nursing Proficiency Exam 

 

$105.00 

 

Exam 

 

Administration of Exam 

Returned Check Charge $ 25.00 Occurrence Processing Returned Check 

Library Lost Book Fee 

 

Library Reserved Materials 

$ 15.00 Occurrence Processing Fee for 

Replacement Book 

Late Fines $ .25 Hour  

Late Return of Media Equipment $  5.00 Hour 
 

Study Abroad Program Fee $200.00 Semester Administrative Services 

Administrative Withdrawal Fee 

Full-Time 

 
$100.00 

 
Semester 

 
Administrative Services 

Part-Time $ 10.00 Credit Administrative Services 



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE FEE – 2023-2024 

TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

 

Course Fees:    

ART 109 $70.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 111 $200.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 112 $200.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 115 $100.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 116 $100.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 117 $70.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 118 $70.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 120 $100.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 123 $70.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 124 $30.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 180 $100.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 212 $150.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 222 $150.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 270 $50.00 Student Course Materials 

ART 271 $50.00 Student Course Materials 

BIOL 100 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 101 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 102 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 104 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 105 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 112 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 116 $3,000.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 119 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 125 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 131 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 132 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 201 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 202 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 206 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 211 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 216 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 221 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

BIOL 232 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CHEM 101 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CHEM 102 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CHEM 107 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CHEM 108 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CHEM 205 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CHEM 206 $20.00 Student Course Fee 

CONT 208 $65.00 Student Certification for OSHA 10 

CONT 209 $40.00 Student Course Materials 

CONT 216 $40.00 Student Course Materials 

CSCI 210 $95.00 Student Course Materials 

CULI 101 $250.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

CULI 102 $300.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

CULI 110 $200.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE FEE – 2023-2024 

TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

    

CULI 120 $150.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

CULI 205 $300.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

ELEC 102 $70.00 Student Lab Kit 

ENVS 110 $30.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

ENVS 116 $20.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

ENVS 117 $100.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

ENVS 141 $20.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

ENVS 142 $100.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

ENVS 202 $20.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

ENVS 203 $100.00 Student Lab Fee – Farm 

FITN 101 $10.00 Student Red Cross Fee 

FITN 102 $10.00 Student Red Cross Fee 

FITN 107 $240.00 Student Scuba Fee 

FITN 109 $301.00 Student Greek Peak 

FITN 112 $10.00 Student Red Cross Fee 

FITN 120 $25.00 Student Equipment Rental 

FITN 121 $25.00 Student Equipment Rental 

FITN 203 $120.00 Student Lane Rental – Cort-Lanes 

FITN 216 $85.00 Student Red Cross Fees 

FITN 221 $100.00 Student Greek Peak 

FSS 131 $10.00 Student Testing Fee 

HLTH 111 $125.00 Student Course Equipment/Red Cross Fee 

HLTH 205 $40.00 Student Red Cross Fee 

HRMG 100 $30.00 Student Testing Fee 

HRMG 105 $40.00 Student Testing Fee 

NURS 110 $380.00 Student Course Materials 

NURS 225 $525.00 Student Exam Fee & Materials 

PSED 160 $10.00 Student Exam Fee 

RECR 107 $210.00 Student Equipment Fee 

RECR 110 $40.00 Student Conference Attendance Fee 

RECR 140 $120.00 Student Certification fee 

RECR 210 $30.00 Student Student Inclusion Certification 

RECR 274 $50.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR 276 $375.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 159 $100.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 160 $40.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 161 $30.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 163 $30.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 164 $25.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 165 $30.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

RECR/FITN 166 $30.00 Student Course Equipment/Travel 

WINE 110 $400.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

WINE 120 $300.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

WINE 130 $200.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

WINE 200 $200.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

WINE 202 $300.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 



STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE FEE – 2023-2024 

TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

    

WINE 220 $200.00 Student Lab Fee – Culinary Center 

STUDY ABROAD Cost determined by market for travel & lodging – TBD 
 


	Agenda - May 18, 2023 BOT
	BOT Minutes - 4.20.2023
	2023-2024 Tuition and Fees Schedule
	2023-2024 Operating Budget Resolution
	TC3 New 2023-24 Operating Budget 2023-05-10 Final
	Human Resources Updates 05.23
	Appointment of Personnel
	Retirement resolution Gary Ford
	Retirement resolution Lisa Ford
	Retirement resolution Milagros Cartagena-Cook
	Retirement resolution Alexis Dengel
	Retirement resolution James Perkins
	Retirement resolution Julie Ray
	Retirement resolution Bill Talbot
	Retirement resolution Darlene Gold
	2023 ChancellorsTrustees Award for Excellence in Adjunct Teaching Patricia Buchanan
	2023 ChancellorsTrustees Award for Excellence in Faculty Service Dr. Kelly Wessell
	2023 ChancellorsTrustees Award for Excellence in Librarianship  Karla Block
	2023 ChancellorsTrustees Award for Excellence in Professional Service Keith Hall
	2023 ChancellorsTrustees Award for Excellence in Classified Service - James Perkins
	Direct Service Provider I Microcredential Resolution
	3c4a_DSP I micro_prop form_04-12-23
	3c4b_DSP I Micro_Credential form_04-12-2
	3c4c_NADSP Badging I
	Direct Service Provider II Microcredential Resolution
	3c5a_DSP  II micro_prop form_04-13-23
	3c5b_DSP II Micro-Credential form_04-13-23
	3c5c_NADSP Badging II
	ResolutionConcreteMasonry
	RecommendationTC3UniversalTestingMachine
	ResolutionUniversalTestingMachine
	Study Abroad Policy Resolution
	Study Abroad Policy Proposal 5-10-23
	Provost Report May 2023
	VPSACDO_May 2023_ updated_5_8_23
	Campus Technology Report to the Board of Trustees May 2023
	College Senate report 5.5.2023
	Foundation May 2023
	President's Report



